Registered Office: 51-54, Maker Chamber 3 Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021, Maharashtra, India.

Contact Number: +91 22 4033 0800/ 2281 0303; Email Address: info@nazara.com; Website: www.nazara.com

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 2,40,82,567 (TWO CRORE FORTY LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF `4/- (RUPEES FOUR ONLY) EACH 

(“EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE TOTAL VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF 

THE TARGET COMPANY ON A FULLY DILUTED BASIS, AS OF THE TENTH WORKING DAY FROM THE CLOSURE OF THE

[...]

the Offer on behalf of Acquirers and PAC pursuant to and in compliance with Regulation 18(12) of the Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (“SEBI (SAST) Regulations”) in connection with 

the Open Offer to acquire up to 2,40,82,567 (Two Crore Forty Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Seven) fully paid-up 

equity shares of face value of `4/- (Rupees Four only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing 26.00% (Twenty Six percent) of the total 

voting share capital of the target company on a fully diluted basis, as of the tenth working day from the closure of the tendering period of

[...]

the allotment of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value `4/- (Rupees Four only) each, at a price of 

`990/- (including premium of `986/-) per Equity Share, on preferential basis by way of private placement to Axana Estates 

LLP for an aggregate consideration of `4,95,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Ninety-Five Crores only). In terms of 

regulation 22(2A) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations the Equity Shares allotted under the said Preferential Issue will not have 

any voting rights until the completion of this Offer and would be held under a separate share escrow account (i.e.